

È

SLP(C)No. 4605 OF 2002

ITEM No.61

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4605/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2001 in FAO 68/97
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AMRIT KUMAR SANGHI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UMA SANGHI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for discharge a next friend)

Date : 15/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
M/s. P. Venugopal, P.S. Sudheer and
Mr. K.J. John, Adv. for
M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

All the parties are restrained from alienating any
part of the disputed property as on today.

I.A. No.1/2002 (Application for discharge as next
friend) is allowed.

.SP1

(Y.P. Dhamija)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master