

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2763 OF 2002

AMRIT KUMAR SANGHI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UMA SANGHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the name of RR.No.2(since deceased) from the array of parties)

Date: 27/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

For M/s.K.J.John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.no.3 allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Verma )  
  
aster

(G.V.Ramana)  
  
Court Master

(Veera  
  
Court M