

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2763 OF 2002

AMRIT KUMAR SANGHI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UMA SANGHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification and with prayer for interim relief)
WITH
Cont.Petn.(C)No.21/2008 in C.A. No.2763/2002

Date: 11/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.

(for petitioner in C.P.(C)No.21/2008)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jaimunim, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Anshul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Poolakkot, Adv.

For M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioners/Applicants seeking time for filing rejoinder affidavit, the
matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master