

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 3 6 8 7 O F 2 0 0 6

R A J N I S A N G H I

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

W E S T E R N I N D I A N S T A T E M O T O R S L T D . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

W I T H C O N M T . P E T . (C) N O . 2 1 o f 2 0 0 8
C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 2 7 6 3 o f 2 0 0 2
(With appln.(s) for modification and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 0 1 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was mentioned today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . K . S E M A
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R a m e s h B a b u M . R . , A d v .

Mr. S u s h i l K u m a r J a i n , A d v .

M s . P r a v e e n a G a u t a m , A d v .

For Respondent(s)

M s . P r a v e e n a G a u t a m , A d v .

M / S . K . J . J o h n & C o . , A d v .

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

A s p r a y e d f o r , l i s t i t i n t h e m o n t h o f M a y 2 0 0 8 .

(R a v i P . V e r m a)
C o u r t M a s t e r

(A n a n d S i n g h)
C o u r t M a s t e r

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 3 6 8 7 O F 2 0 0 6

R A J N I S A N G H I

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

W E S T E R N I N D I A N S T A T E M O T O R S L T D . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

W I T H C O N M T . P E T . (C) N O . 2 1 o f 2 0 0 8
C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 2 7 6 3 o f 2 0 0 2
(With appln.(s) for modification and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 0 1 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEYKATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautham, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautham, Adv.

M/S. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed for, list it in the month of May 2008 .

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master