

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3687 OF 2006

RAJNI SANGHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WESTERN INDIAN STATE MOTORS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 21 of 2008 in Civil Appeal NO. 2763 of 2002,
C.A.No.2763/2002 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/11/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms.Barsha Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Ashwin V.Kolemath, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury ,Adv

M/s.K.J.John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

For the purpose of substituting the legal heirs and representatives of deceased respondent

No.10 in C.A.No.3687/2006, learned counsel for the appellant seeks three weeks' time to file an

application for substitution. Prayer is allowed and three weeks' time is granted to do the
needful.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master